


General Notes 7 it
I All construction shall comply with the 2003 IBC & required by goveming »
bullding $
2 General shali bo reep, for all quality, M
ancl safety pracations. As well s the coordlination of work by all sub contractors, -
tracies ancl schadliling of orceredt shippments of naterials.
3. shall be P n with s
specifications and building codies. )
4. All cinareione on the plans shall be check againet the site condiitions. Do not o “Rollex" Soffit ¢
scale dinersions. Plesse contct the crafts person for any missing or uvesciadle 5 o Fascia System
dinersions. All Dinensions are suface of swdl o wrface of stud or wriece of conc. = ~
5. All exterior walls e 26 stucis st 16" 0.c., nisss Otheruise noted.
6. Al Intarior walle are 2x4 stucks 3t 16" 0.c., Uniess Otharuise noted. L e
1. Al openings are nominal, rough opanings per window anci door manufacturers. 16" Overhang
PROJECT DATA 002 I8C) o 3
PROJECT ADDRESS: 4660 COAL BANK DRIVE Ed
RAPID CITY, 8D bl
i
OCCUPANCY: GROUP R2 (SECTION 3i0)
f=—Corner Boasrds
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE v-B  (SECTION 602.1 ¢ TABLE 503)
ALLOWABLE 5Q. FT.. 00O $Q. FT./ FLOOR (SECTION 503, TABLE 503) ok
ACTUAL 8@, FT.: 4800 5Q. FT. s
ALLOWABLE STRORIES (SECTION 504, TABLE 503) —
BASIC ALLOWED HEIGHT = 2 / STORIES PROPOSED = 2 / HEIGHT « 40’ ALLOWED Smert Sicle
INCREASE FOR FIRE S8PRINKLER 8YSTEM (BECTION 504.2) 3 STORIES « 60 ALLOWED P Ho® 4 i i . Lep Sialing
ACTUAL STORIES ¢ HEIGHT « 3 STORIES 336" o
- =
°
TYPE OF - FIRE (CHAPTER 6, TABLE 601) =
STRUCTURAL FRAME - O Hours :
EXTERIOR WALLS - BEARING + O HOURS —_—
INTERIOR WALLS - BEARING + 0 HOURS
EXTERIOR WALLS - NON-BEARING  + O HOURS
INTERIOR WALLS - NON-BEARING = O HOURS £ . .
FLOORS/ FLOOR-CEILINGS » O HOURS . . ! ¥
ROOF6/ ROOF-CEILING - O HOURS i H § [ - H ] 9
STAIR AND ENTRY ENCLOSURE - | HouRS . H : i &
FIRE RESISTANCE PARTITION WALLS (SECTIONS 109.4) e H
EXCEPTION *5: FIRE BLOCKING AND DRAFT STOPS NOT REQUIRED AT PARTITION T Ty . i : i | +——Brick Venear
LINE IN GROUP R-2 BUILDINGS THAT DO NOT EXCEED 4 STORIES, PROVIDED THE ¢ | i
ATTIC SPACE I$ SUBDIVIDED BY DRAFT STOP INTO AREAS < 3000 $Q. FT. |
e
DRAFT STOP BETUEEN UNITS AT PARTY WALL (SECTION 112.4) [ ! b
EPTION %2, SHALL BE PROTECTED TC AFFORD THE T I ! — L i
REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF THE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY. (DOUBLE e I = ! !
LAYER OF TYPE X GYP ON 3RD FOOR CEILING) | . i |
| |
fe:!
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS - (SECTION 303) = = - - | i
N i T
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER STSTEM INSTALLED TROUGHOUT BUILDING IN : \ Brick Vensar : B
ANCE WITH SECTION 903.2.8 GROUP R-2 ! Board : Batten Sicling Boad & Batten Siding : 5
¢ . -
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